Magnum 4D Double Dragon Lucky Golden Card Redemption Campaign

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

By participating in the **"Magnum 4D Double Dragon - Lucky Golden Card Redemption Campaign"**, the participant hereby agrees to be bound by the terms & conditions herein:

Eligibility

- This redemption campaign is open to non-Muslim residents in Malaysia aged 21 years and above except the employees of Magnum Corporation Sdn. Bhd., Magnum 4D Berhad Group of Companies and Magnum 4D agencies.
- 2. This redemption campaign is exclusive for Magnum 4D M Premium Members, registered on the MyMagnum4D app.

Redemption Campaign Duration:

- 1. The redemption campaign period is from 9th February 2024 until 18th February 2024.
- 2. The redemption campaign is available at all Magnum 4D outlets nationwide, while stocks last (limited stock is allocated per outlet).

Redemption Campaign Details: How to Participate

- 1. Customers must be a registered M Premium member on the MyMagnum 4D app first to be eligible to participate in this "Magnum 4D Double Dragon Lucky Golden Card Redemption Campaign". (Guest accounts or unregistered accounts are not eligible to participate).
- 2. M Premium members who purchase any Magnum 4D products (Self Pick or Lucky Pick tickets) worth RM50 and above within the redemption campaign period (6th February 2024 until 18th February 2024) will be entitled to redeem one (1) Magnum 4D special edition Lucky Golden Card. The purchase and redemption claim must be from the same Magnum 4D outlet.
- 3. Redemption steps:
 - a. Firstly, M Premium members are required to purchase and scan their RM50 Magnum 4D tickets (Self Pick or Lucky Pick tickets) into their MyMagnum 4D app immediately after purchasing.
 - b. Secondly, M Premium members must show the outlet frontliner the RM50 Magnum 4D tickets scan history for verification purposes.
 - c. Lastly, M Premium members are also required to correctly respond to an on-the-spot tquestion in order to redeem their Magnum 4D Special Edition mTree Golden Card.
- 4. Any purchases after the redemption campaign period (6th February 2024 until 18th February 2024) will not be eligible for the redemption giveaway.
- 5. Past draw tickets will not be counted as well.
- 6. Redemption is allowed on a one-time-only basis per M Premium member.
- 7. This redemption campaign stock allocation is limited and redeemable while stocks last only. All redemptions will be on a first-come-first-serve basis at any Magnum 4D outlet nationwide.
- 8. Image of the redemption giveaway item used on any promotional materials are for illustration purposes only and do not necessarily reflect the actual redemption giveaway item.

Liability and Responsibility

- Magnum 4D reserves the right to use all participants' details such as photos, names, or any other particulars for the purposes of advertising, press releases, trade, and promotion or otherwise without further compensation and notification to the participants and without the participants' authorisation.
- 2. By participating in this redemption campaign, all participants have agreed to be bound by the terms & conditions of this campaign and the PDPA policy. The management's decision is final and binding. No correspondence will be entertained.
- If you wish to request access to your Personal Data held by Magnum 4D for the above purposes or to withdraw your consent, please send your request in writing to the following address: Attention: Magnum 4D Bhd (132431-D)
 Wisma Magnum, 111, Jalan Pudu, 55100 Kuala Lumpur
 Magnum 4D shall respond within 14 working days upon receipt of your request.
 Magnum 4D reserves the right to impose a data processing fee for your request.
 Magnum 4D shall not be responsible in any way whatspeyer in respect of technical failures of
- 4. Magnum 4D shall not be responsible in any way whatsoever, in respect of technical failures of any kind, or unauthorised human intervention and electronic or human error in the administration and processing of this redemption campaign.
- 5. Magnum 4D reserves the right to amend or change any of the terms & conditions of this redemption campaign at any time without prior notice to any party.
- This terms & conditions were originally written in English. To the extent any translated version of this terms & conditions conflicts with the English version, the English version shall prevail and be given full effect.

Magnum 4D States Offices Contact Details: -

ENE (SELANGOR) SDN BHD 19, Jalan Maharajalela, 50150 Kuala Lumpur. Tel: 03 - 2148 8366 Fax: 03 - 2144 1978 Email: <u>enquiry@magnum.my</u>

ENE (PERAK) SDN BHD

No. 1 & 1A, Hala Datuk 5, Jalan Datoh, 30000 Ipoh, Perak Tel: 05 - 241 2397 Fax: 05 - 241 6237 Email: <u>enquiry@magnum.my</u>

ENE (PENANG) SDN BHD

294 & 296, Vantage Point, Jalan Jelutong, 11600 Penang Tel: 04 - 2815923 Fax: 04 - 2812968 Email: <u>enquiry@magnum.my</u>

ENE (NEGERI SEMBILAN) SDN BHD

No.14, Jalan Era Square2, Era Square,70200 Seremban Negeri Sembilan. Tel: 06 - 762 1218 Fax: 06 - 763 2052 Email: <u>enquiry@magnum.my</u>

ENE (MELAKA) SDN BHD

332 & 333, Taman Melaka Raya, Off Jalan Taman,75000 Melaka Tel: 06 - 284 5993 Fax: 06 - 283 0597 Email: <u>enquiry@magnum.my</u>

M4D (JOHOR) SDN BHD

84, Jalan Sutera Tanjung 8/3,
Taman Sutera Utama,
81300 Skudai, Johor Bahru.
Tel: 07 - 558 8317 Fax: 07 - 558 9923
Email: <u>enquiry@magnum.my</u>
Sub Station: 32 & 34, Jalan Dato' Syed Esa, Taman Pantai, 83000 Batu Pahat.
Tel: 07 - 435 5339 Fax: 07 - 434 0909

ENE (EAST COAST) SDN BHD

97, Jalan Tun Ismail, 25000 Kuantan, Pahang. Tel: 09 - 514 2970 Fax: 09 - 513 8418 Email: <u>enquiry@magnum.my</u>

ENE (EAST MALAYSIA) SDN BHD

Lot 12227, Block 16 KCLD, P1B-6-1, Jalan Datuk Tawi Sli (Trinity Hub) 93250, Kuching Sarawak Tel: 082 - 555989 Fax: 082 - 555279 Email: <u>enquiry@magnum.my</u>